PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian E. Green	09/02/2009
David D. Anderson	09/19/2009
Todd D. Bosse	09/03/2009
Curt S. Cooper	09/21/2009
Larry L. Klein	09/16/2009
Allan C. Krueger	09/03/2009
Daniel P. Larson	09/03/2009
Dachun Liu	09/03/2009
Keith F. McDaniel	09/03/2009
Christopher E. Motter	09/03/2009
John K. Pratt	09/03/2009
Todd W. Rockway	09/09/2009
Teresa A. Rosenberg	09/03/2009
Ming C. Yeung	09/03/2009
Hui-Ju Chen	09/03/2009
Jason P. Shanley	09/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Laboratories
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road
Internal Address:	D0377/AP6A-1
City:	Abbott Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12492518

REEL: 023325 FRAME: 0957

PATENT

500980150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)938-2623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-935-3325

Email: kimberly.gleason@abbott.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL D. YASGER ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Address Line 1: 100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: DEPT. 377/AP6A

Address Line 4: ABBOTT PARK, ILLINOIS 60064-6008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8547USO1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lydia N. Nenow

Total Attachments: 17

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

source=8547USO1 ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif

source-0047 000 I_ExecutedAssignment#pageo.til

 $source = 8547 USO1_Executed Assignment \#page 9.tif$

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page11.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page12.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page13.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page14.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page15.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page16.tif

source=8547USO1_ExecutedAssignment#page17.tif

PATENT REEL: 023325 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "HCV PROTEASE INHIBITORS AND USES THEREOF" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 12/492,518 and was filed on June 26, 2009;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 (100 Abbott Park, Abbott park, IL 60064), hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Page 1 of 17

Brian E. Green	1, 8408 Coral Road, Wonder Lake, IL 60097 3630 WHITETAIL DRIVE RG
9-2-09 date	SEE SOSO ONTIETAL DRIVE (BG)
State of Illinois, Coun	ty of
Signed before me on _	<u>09 ספג/צט 7</u> (date) by Brian E. Green.
(seal)	Signature of Notary Public Serve Renae Hillesland
	OFFICIAL SEAL FANNE RENAE HILLESLAND PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS WIMISSION EXPIRES:02/09/10

Devid D. Andrean 163 Ladanus and #407 Greater CT 06340
David D. Anderson, 163 Ledgewood Road, #407, Groton, CT 06340
Sept 19, 2009
date
-State of Illinois, County of
Signed before me on 9-19-09 (date) by David D. Anderson.
No 11 NE DOLA
(seal) Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, a Blotary Public, in and for County of 11 Lanctor) and State of Connecticut, this August day of
and State of Connecticut, this
September acts
Notary Publica 7-11
Commission Expires:

Tall Ame
Todd D. Bosse, 1462 North Paulina Street, Chicago, IL 60622 4530 N. Karlov Ave.
9/3/09 date
State of Illinois, County of <u>Cook</u> Lake Lake Signed before me on <u>O9 03 209</u> (date) by Todd D. Bosse.
Signed before the on $\frac{C + (-C) / 2 C}{C}$ (date) by Todd D. Bosse.
(seal) Signature of Notary Public Learne Renae H: 1/05/and
OFFICIAL SEAL LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION FORESTERM

Curt S. Cooper, 1799 North Stanwich Road, Vernon Hills, IL 60061
Sep 21,2009
•
State of Illinois, County of
Signed before me on <u>OR (21/09</u> (date) by Curt S. Cooper.
(seal) Signature of Notary Public Stole 60
CORPORATION OF LINES OF LINES OF THE COLOR O

Lan	26 Washington Road, Lake I	Lanyo	L. Klein agnid in funt of nothing N.V.
Larry L. Klein	,26 Washington Road, Lake I	Forest, IL 60046/ 🥱	igned in funt
date	9-16-09	V 8	of nothing N.V.
State of Illinois, Count	ty of Lake		
Signed before me on _	9-16-09 (date) by	Larry L. Klein.	
(seal)	Signature of Notary P	Public Jan	Alli
Official Seal Natalie L Vlahos Notary Public State of Illino	ois Matal	ri f. Slas	hos

a. Chi Ky
Allan C. Krueger, 7/260 Presidential Drive, Gurnee, IL 60031
9/3/09
date
State of Illinois, County of
Signed before me on (date) by Allan C. Krueger.
(seal) Signature of Notary Public Learne Renar H: los land
OFFICIAL SEAL LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/09/10

Daniel P. Larson, 3480 East Northbrook Court, Oak Creek, WI 53154
43 09 date
State of Illinois, County of
Signed before me on O9 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
(seal) Signature of Notary Public Learne Penae Hilles land
OFFICIAL SEAL LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0200000

Sulm	
Bachun Liu, 504 Lak	cehurst Road, Apt. 1R, Waukegan, IL 60085
09/03/2009	
date	
State of Illinois, County of _	Lake
Signed before me on <u>09</u>	(date) by Dachun Liu.
(seal)	Signature of Notary Public
	Clame Renar H: 11es and
	······································

OFFICIAL SEAL
LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINO'S
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/09/10

Sett 7	Manie	
9/8/09	nniel, 26029 West Laurel Court, Wauconda, IL 60084	
State of Illinois, Cou	ty of	
Signed before me on	روم الاصرار (date) by Keith F. McDaniel.	
(seal)	Signature of Notary Public Learne Renae Hilles land] {
	OFFICIAL SEAL LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/00/10	•

Christopher E. Motter, 10135 South Warwick Drive, Oak Creek, WI 53154
<u>Sep 3, 2009</u> date
State of Illinois, County of <u>Ailwaokee</u> Lale Signed before me on <u>Oqlo3 hoof</u> (date) by Christopher E. Motter.
(seal) Signature of Notary Public Learne Renae H, 1/es lan
OFFICIAL SEAL LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY CONMERSION EXPRESS ASSETS

John K. Pratt, 8210 61	1 st Avenue, Kenosha, WI 53142		
State of Illinois, County of	Lake		
Signed before me on Oq	(date) by John K. Pratt.		
(seal)	Signature of Notary Public	Thene mederal	Allestont.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/09/10

Jeffer Bedw	
Todd W. Rockway,	9136 N Lavender Circle, Grayslake, IL 60030
09-09-09	
date	
State of Illinois, County of _	
Signed before me on	ag /seeg (date) by Todd W. Rockway.
(seal)	Signature of Notary Public
	Leane Rene Hillestad

OFFICIAL SEAL
LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (2209/10)

Thesa Rose	- Let of the state
Teresa A. Rosenbo	erg, 7422 Bittersweet Drive, Gurnee, IL 60031
3 Sept 09	
date	
State of Illinois, County o	r
Signed before me on	<u> 名との (date) by Teresa A. Rosenberg.</u>
(seal)	Signature of Notary Public Tence H Ves land
	Signature of Notary Public Jane Renae H: //es/and
	rereronandandanda FFICIAL SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
LEAVINE RENAE HILLESLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRESIONATIO

Ming C. Yeung, 34432 North Tangueray Drive, Grayslake, IL 60030 9/3/2009 date
State of Illinois, County of
Signed before me on
(seal) Signature of Notary Public Learner Renar Hilles Cand
OFFICIAL SEAL LEANINE RENAE HILLESLAND NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/09/10

Hui-Ju Chen, 4 Crows Nest Court, Grayslake, IL 60030
$\frac{9-3-2009}{\text{date}}$
State of Illinois, County of
Signed before me on O9 O3 Doog (date) by Hui-Ju Chen.
(seal) Signature of Notary Public Learne Renae Hillesland
OFFICIAL SEAL LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/09/10

mar s	Ahren Land
Jason P. Sha	anley, 5959 North Magnolia Avenue, Chicago, IL 60660 902 North Winchester Ne 60622 #3
State of Illinois, Co	unty of
Signed before me o	n <u>09 (03/200</u> 7(date) by Jason P. Shanley.
(seal)	Signature of Notary Public Schene Rence H. 1/25/and
	OFFICIAL SEAL LEANNE RENAE HILLESLAND ROTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/09/10

RECORDED: 10/05/2009 REEL: 023325 FRAME: 0975